
KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH REPORT OF CANVASS BOARD 
October 1, 2019 Regular Election 

The Borough Canvass Board has canvassed the October 1, 2019 Regular Election ballots 
cast by the five By-Mail precincts; the absentee ballots cast by mail, fax and in person; 
special needs ballots and the questioned ballots cast at the polls on election day. Our 
findings are as follows: 

District I 
Precinct 

29-110 
29-120 
29-1 40 
31-320 

Precinct Name 

Cooper Landing 
Hope 
Moose Pass 
Fox River 

Number of 
Ba llots 
Mailed 

367 
187 
379 
859 

Number of Number of 
Ballots Bal lots 

Received Counted 
87 84 
35 30 
92 89 
141 134 

32-847 
32-855 

499 113 111 Seldovia I Kachemak Ba 
~~---+----~----+---~~---+----~--~ 

Tyonek 405 14 

Total By-Mail Precinct Ballots Counted: 
A total of 22 voted by-mail ballots were rejected for the following reasons : 

Ballot envelope not signed or w itnessed : 9 
Voter fa iled to provide an identifier: 
Ballot signed, w itnessed or postmarked after 
election day: 13 
Voted twice: 

Regular Absentee, Special Needs & Questioned Ballots 
Absentee ballots received: 
Questioned ballots received : 
Special Needs ballots received : 
Request by Mail/Fax ballots received: 
Total Ballots Received : 

Rejected Ballots 
Ballot envelope not signed or w itnessed: 
No identifier provided on envelope: 
Not registered, registered too late or registered out 
of KPB : 
Inactive voter (purged): 
Voted twice: 
Other: 

Postmarked after Election Day (4) 
Invalid w itness on Special Needs ( 1) 

Total Ballots Rejected by Canvass Board: 
Absentee ballots counted: 
Questioned ballots counted: 
Special Needs ballots counted: 
Requests by Mail/Fax ballots counted : 
Total Absentee, Questioned, Special Needs Ballots 

1168 
121 
39 

184 

2 

16 
2 

5 

1165 
106 
36 

179 

12 

460 

1512 

25 

1487 



REVIEW OF PRECINCT MATERIALS 

The canvass board further certifies that we have examined in detail all original and 
questioned registers for the 22 polling place precincts of the Kenai Peninsula Borough 
and have found them to be in proper order. 

Upon completion of the canvass, it is our opinion that the attached summary of election 
returns, as compiled by the borough clerk, accurately reflects the totals shown on the 
Certificate of Election Returns by the election board of each voting precinct and the 
returns of the By-Mail Precincts and the absentee and questioned ballots cast in this 
election. 

We, the undersigned, certify the foregoing to be true and accurate to the best of our 
knowledge and belief. 

Signed and dated this 8th day of October, 2019. 

Co-Chair Co-Chair 
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